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Bangladesh Accreditation Council (BAC)
Green Delta AIMS Tower (Level-10)
51-52, Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-1212
www.bac.gov.bd

Memo No: BAC/Administration/Innovation/2021-4755 Date: 20" September 2021

Prof. Dr, A, S. M. A. Haseeb

Dean, Innovative Industry and Sustainability Science
Institute of Research Management and Monitoring
and

Professor of Materials Engineering

Department of Mechanical Engineering

University of Malaya, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Subject: Invitation for key note presentation in workshop on Higher Education in the Era of
Industrial Revolution 4.0,

Dear Prof. Dr. A. S. M. A. Haseeb

Greetings from Bangladesh Accreditation Council (BAC)!

Bangladesh Accreditation Council (BAC) is going to organize a dissemination Workshop on Higher
Education in the Era of Industrial Revolution 4.0 through virtual platform, which will be held on
26 September, 2021 Sunday at 09:30AM Bangladesh Standard Time. It is our immense pleasure to
invite you for key note presentation on the subject highlighting your experience on higher education. _
Participants of the workshop are Vice-chancellors, Director and Additional Director of IQACs,
Director of Institutes offering academic programme, Dean of Faculties and Head of Academic
programme offering entities of some selected universities of Bangladesh.

Hope, your scholarly speech on Higher Education in the Era of Industrial Revolution 4.0 will
motivate the participants to address the new challenges of the Fourth Industrial Revolution.

Please find herewith the Zoom Link, ID and Password for the workshop. Please feel free to ask, if you
need any further information.

Date & Day Time URL Meeting ID | Password
26/09/2021 | 09:30AM | https://bdren.zoom.us/i/694768126182 | <o 7ce1 2618

pwd=eTRhVVidekF 3aXVxNWtmVFIsel 123
Sunday (BST) | hedzo9

Thank you for your kind cooperation.

With best regards,
Professor Mebahuddin Ahmed
Chairman
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Bangladesh Accreditation Council

Workshop
On

Higher Education in the Era of Industrial Revolution 4.0

Time

Event

Speaker

09:00 AM - 09:30 AM

Registration

Participants

09:30 AM - 09:40 AM

Welcome Speech

Mr. Istiaque Ahmad

Member
Bangladesh Accreditation Council

09:40 AM - 09:50 AM

Speech of the Chair

Professor Mesbahuddin Ahmed
Chairman
Bangladesh Accreditation Council

09:50 AM - 10:35 AM

Key Note Presentation on
Higher Education in the Era of
Industrial Revolution 4.0

Professor Dr. A. S. M. A. Haseeb
Dean, Innovative Industry and
Sustainability Science, Institute of
Research Management and Monitoring
and

Professor of Materials Engineering,
Department of Mechanical Engineering
University of Malaya, Kuala Lumpur,
Malaysia

10:35 AM - 11:35 AM

Question & Answer

Professor Dr. S. M Kabir
Member
Bangladesh Accreditation Council

11:35 AM—-11:45 AM

Vote of Thanks

Professor Md. Golam Shahi Alam

Member
Bangladesh Accreditation Council

Venue: Online (Zoom platform)
Date: 26 September 2021

Host: Mohammad Tazib Uddin, Director, Bangladesh Accreditation Council

We request you to consider the following guidelines during the workshop:

1. We will open the workshop on zoom at 09:00 am and start the program at 09:30 am. Please
log in within 09:00 am to 09:30 am.
2. During the inaugural & technical session we will mute all the participants except the
resource persons. If you have any query, please contact using the chat box.
3. After the presentation the session will remain open for question and discussion. If you have
questions, please inform the host through the chat box. He will forward the question to the
concerned speaker or give you the floor.
4. When you are given the floor, please unmute first and then start talking.
5. For any query, please call 01789-732829.
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5. Professor Dr. Md. Vice 01711-549361 |akhtaruzzaman(@du.ac.bd
Akhtaruzzaman Chancellor ] veoffice@du.ac.bd
2. Professor Dr. Abu Md.  [Dean Arts 01715-177939 |deanarts@du.ac.bd
Delwar Hossain (Acting) artsfaculty 192 1@gmail.com
amdhossain@du.ac.bd
o. Professor Dr. Md. Abdus |Dean Science 01552433642  |samad(@du.ac.bd
Samad (Acting)
8. Professor Dr. Md. Dean(Acting) | Law 01713-000659 |deanlaw(@du.ac.bd,
Rahmat Ullah rahmat.law(@du.ac.bd
e. Professor Dr. Md. Dean Engineering deanengg(@du.ac.bd
Hasanuzzaman (Acting) and 01764195953  |hzaman@du.ac.bd
Technology
ort e, . |Prof. Dr. Md. Amir Additional |IQAC 01731267718 |amir@isrtac.bd
BIel Hossain Director
Q. Prof. Dr. Sayed Shahriar |Additional |[IQAC 01715820986  |ss.rahman(@du.ac.bd
Rahman Director
b. Professor Dr. Nasrin Director Institute of nasrin.sultana@du.ac.bd
Sultana Health 01766597679  |director@ihe.ac.bd
Economics
o, Profesor Mohammed Director Institute of shafiul@du.ac.bd
Shafiul Alam Khan Information 01748890280  liit@du.ac.bd
Technology
So. Professor Dr. Khondaker |Director Institute of mokaddemdu(@yahoo.com
Mokaddem Hossain Disaster 01711383926  |idmvsdu@gmail.com
Management
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and

Vulnerability
Studies
3. Professor Dr. Sayed Director Institute of ferhat@iba-du.edu
Ferhat Anower Business 01841337428  |director@iba-du-edu
Administration
3. Professor Dr. Mohammed | Director Institute of Mizanur.rahman@du.ac.bd
Mizanur Rahman Leather
Engineering  |01710417260
and
Technology
>, Professor Dr. Nevin Chairman English 01815068091  |nevinfarida@du.ac.bd
Farida chairenglishdu@du.ac.bd,
chairpersoneddu@gmail.com
8. Professore Dr. Md. Chairman Islamic 01552453801  |bhuiyabmh(@yahoo.com
Mosharraf Hossain History & ihc@du.ac.bd
Bhuiyan ‘ Culture
€. Professor Dr. Saiful Chairman Information |01712754231  |shifuldu@gmail.com
Islam Science and shiful@du.ac.bd
Library
Management |.
S, Professor Dr. A. B. M. |Chairman Physics 01712-605007  |obaid@du.ac.bd
Obaidul Islam oislambddu@gmail.com
physics@du.ac.bd
3A. Professor Sayema Chairman Statistics 01713061671  |Sayema.stat@gmail.com
Sharmin 01538281344  |stat@du.ac.bd
S, Dr. Mohammed Tanvir  |Chairman Theoretical 01911305306 |Theor_phys@du.ac.bd
Hanif Physics tanvirhanif@yahoo.com
S5, _ Chairman rhsarker@du.ac.bd
Professor Dr. Rakhori Botany 01711547429  |rhsarker2000@yahoo.co.uk

Sarker

botany@du.ac.bd ‘




0. Chairman monirul.islam@du.ac.bd
Professor Dr. Md. Fisheries 01716363505  |monirulislam153(@yahoo.com
Monirul Islam fisheries@du.ac.bd

1. Chairman Firoj72(@du.ac.bd
Professor Dr. Firoj Pharmacy 01711972965  |Firoj72@yahoo.com
Ahmed pharmacy(@du.ac.bd

Q. ol ihged K=, St Chairman Accounti'ng & 155166561 a-is@du.ac.bd
Rl Chandhury Information riazchowdhury62@yahoo.co.uk

i Systems

0, Chairman : prof.rin@gmail.com,
Professor Mrs. Rasheda Sociology 01713038812  |rashedasoc@du.ac.bd
Irshad Nasir sociology(@du.ac.bd

8. Chairman ¢ amranms(@du.ac.bd
Professor Dr. Md. Shah Pharm.aceutrcal 01718617915  |amdshah 69@yahoo.com
Amran Soemahy pharmchem(@du.ac.bd

2@, Chairman Clinical cpharm@du.ac.bd
Professor Dr. S. M. Pharmacy and |01732477343  |smarahman@du.ac.bd
Abdur Rahman Pharmacology

U, Chairman p elias 0276(@yahoo.com
Professor Dr. Md. Elias Pharmaceutical |5, 710859444 |elias_ 0276@du.ac.bd
Al-Mamun Techutlon pharm_tech@du.ac.bd

Q9. Chairman nazem.info@yahoo.com
Professor Dr. Nurul Islam Geography & 01819234025 |nazem.geography@du.ac.bd
Nazem Enyronment geoenv(@du.ac.bd

. Chairman Applied dipti@du.ac.bd
Professor Dr. Dipti Saha g::z:z:ly & 01731368869 Zi::dél;tfz gd@ S
Engineering
:W. Chairman Economics 01711847650 |akashmokaddem@gmail.com

Professor Dr. Mahbubul
Mokaddem

chairman_economics_du@yahoo
.com




o. ) Chairman Computer mustafiz@du.ac.bd
Professor Dr. Md. Science and 01927199301  |office(@cse.du.ac.bd
Mustafizur Rahman Engineering
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09, AT ©, (WFr feRiee  |wfefae
o ki IQAC 03990-00839  |haidermz@econ.ku.ac.bd
O, AFIR ©, AT WA ¢ |
e wefife fefifem  [ode38-0uu238  |nasif.ahsan@econ.ku.ac.bd
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89. Professor Farid Uddin Vice 01711-537100 've@sust.edu
Amed | & vyt SEncelor Jis . faridrehena@gmail.com
88, Di
i‘l‘;i"[’r' Dict LBt M o IQAC 01718364976 ashraf_sust@yahoo.com
Be. Md. Ishrat Ibne Ismail g?r‘igt'gral IQAC 01717021650 éishrat384@gmail.com
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8Y. Dean Agriculture &
Prof. Dr. Romel Ahmed Mineral 01874934514  romel-fes@sust.edu
Sciences
84. Dean Applied
BEGiEIE ‘ir}? k [;r‘ Mushtaq Sciences & 01711161075  mushtaq_cee(@yahoo.com
P Technology
R @ 8. Prof. Dr. S M Abu Sayem [Dean Life Sciences 01717082520  asayemO8(@yahoo.com
#3fE e e ok e, MEE 01743033430  msislam-mee@sust.edu
R | e e Sac-bauo ] AR GEB 01920256608  |shamsulhp@yahoo.com
s Hague Prodhan
@>. Mohammad Abdullah-  |Head BMB 01787501398 shoebbmb@gmail.com
Al-Shoeb, PhD
= . ARl Seas CSE 01711445110  |mumin-cse@sust.edu
@o. Dr. Ifte Khairul Amin Head EEE 01911034624 |iftekhar-eee(@sust.edu
o E‘;; Dr. G M Rabial = |Head FET 01787323944  |rabi-ttc@sust.edu
ee. Prof. Dr. Mohammad Head : L
Mubahin Asiz Khan IPE 01611012105  |muhshin-ipe(@sust.edu
e S PME 01711954946  |saifulraju@yahoo.com
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vebau@yahoo.com
Q3. THFIE ©. (W3 TFFE feq TSlofanifa 0595¢>¢8Y58  |dean.dvm@bau.edu.bd
@I mokbulhossain@bau.edu.bd
Q. AT T, T3 Wiferger 2 |fem 3y 0593u8ob W [ag.dean@bau.edu.bd
mahaque60@gmail.com
qo, T ©, .03 2P |10 e AT 0595¢0849%4  [dean.ah@bau.edu.bd
Seell bhuiyanakfh@bau.edu.bd
a8. ATFIE T, T3 NErPeT fes I AT 8 [0dade0a595¢  |dean.aet@bau.edu.bd
C G ARl Tﬁ’ BT agfe nazrul iwm@yahoo.com
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. msrahman.poultry@bau.edu.bd
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el fags chayon.goswami@bau.edu.bd
b, qEE T (s e el i FrfTrefe 03999BY0€9¢ | head.vpha@bau.edu.bd
ZIE shafigpharma@yahoo.co.uk
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. Professor Tanvir Hasan g;](;ce”m thasan@iub.edu.bd
39, Prof. Dr. Meherun Ahmed|Dean School of
Business  &|4,951529921 | meherun.ahmed@iub.edu.bd
Entrepreneurshi
p
gl il ol g Accounting 161711787880  |rushdi@iub.edu.bd
Razzaque
ae. Dr. Shahriar Kabir Head Economics 01700744545  |skabir@iub.edu.bd
. i R Pl ol b School  ofly1711876909  |ymislam@iub.edu.bd
ET (U4 CIACED) Islam Engineering e
®9. Dr. Mahady Hasan Computer
ﬁﬁ@[ﬁﬁ% Head Science  and|01720110055 |mahady@iub.edu.bd
IeETw, Bt _|Engineering
abr. Dr. Nafisa Hug Head Public Health 01552303504 |nafisahug@iub.edu.bd
a9,
Soo. Mr. Obydullah Al Marjuk Afiditional IQAC 01617009228  |marjuk@iub.edu.bd
Director
dod. Professor Dr. Taiabur School of’
Rahman Dean Liberal Arts &|01817590525 |taiabur.rahman@iub.edu.bd
Social Sciences |.
S0, Professor Dr. M. M.|Vice 01755-587200 ve@ewubd.edu
Shahidul Hasan|Chancellor
Chowdhury
S09, Professor Dr. M. Ruhul|Dean Sciences  and|01715296735 |ramin@ewubd.edu
Amin Engineering
S08. Professor Dr. Fouzia|Dean Liberal  Arts{01711566787 fouzia@ewubd.edu
Mannan and Social -
Sciences
Soe. Professor Dr. Chowdhury|Chairperson [Pharmacy 01708528409 |faiz@ewubd.edu

Faiz Hossain




Sov, Professor Dr. Gurudas|Chairperson |Mathematical |01712006255 |gdmandal@ewubd.edu
Mandal and  Physical
330 S0 Sciences
LOFIBINY, [ 5oa [Profossor #/Dr. - Mdi| Chairperson | Social 01783188176 _|mmhkhan@ewubd.edu
Il Mobarak Hossain Khan Relations
Sob, Dr. Farhana Ferdousi Chairperson |Business 01733954754  |farhana@ewubd.edu
Administration
S0b. Dr. Biva Arani Mallik Chairperson |Economics 01819249223  |biva@ewubd.edu
ddo. Dr. Farzana Akhter Chairperson |English 01711634983 |farzana@ewubd.edu
5. Dr. Mumita Tanjeela Chairperson |Sociology 01731961312  |mtanjeela@ewubd.edu
33, Professor Dr. Basanta|Director IQAC 01726418163  |bkbarmon@ewubd.edu
Kumar Barmon
3o, Professor Dr. Anawarul|Vice 01755-559300 |ve@bu.edu.bd
Haque Sharif Chancellor
E LG (Al 338. Dr. M. M. Enamul Aziz | Director IQAC 01755559314  |head.soc@bu.edu.bd
EGE e, Dr. Md. Tajul Islam Head Economics 01755559317  |head.eco@bu.edu.bd
’ 33, Md. Sadik Igbal Head CSE 01755559312  |head.cse@bu.edu.bd
GBIl 34, Sheikh Alauddin Head English 01755559302  |head.eng@bu.edu.bd
3. Dr. Mst Lubna Jahan Head Pharmacy 01755559316  |head.pha@bu.edu.bd
335. Syed Khalid Rahman Head EEE 01755559303  |head.ecee@bu.edu.bd
30. Homaira Zaman Head Architecture 01755559318  |head.arch@bu.edu.bd
3. AT @ OF O TRAEE | CATB ve@bgctub.ac.bd
3R, MIERLES
T T SETST IQAC odr3a-4399%0  |scbgetub@gmail.com
s e T wrﬁ\; IQAC oase-r8904¢ |zahedbgc@gmail.com
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QIO 58T 324 SR ] AR Y THARTI T 03933-209¢80  |anindapharm248@yahoo.com
& il s Bfaffe o3r38-300030  |schowdhury cse@yahoo.com
». AR gEfferes @9 ¢
i gzt Zer o v 03999-99¥r¥8  |rashed.mcjdu@gmail.com
S%o. Professor Dr. Ganesh|Vice ve@diu-bd.net
Chandra Saha Chancellor
(Acting)
S0, Dr. A. W. M. Abdul Hug |Dean Law 01819559286 |dean.law(@diu.ac
SR, Prof. Dr. A.T.M.|Dean Science &101910062357  |atmmrahman2005@gmail.com
Mahbubur Rahman Engineering
Bt Sarker
300, Prof. Farida Begum Chairman Pharmacy 01712248461  |farida.pharmacy.du@gmail.com
SBR[ o8, Md. Abdul Baset Chairman __ |EEE 01716505902 |baset] 23@gmail.com
ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁ—‘;’ ol d%¢ Prof. Dr. Md. Serajul|Director IQAC 01746437321  |prodhan_serajul@yahoo.com
Islam Prodhan g
S0y, Mr. Abdur Rahim Mollah | Chairman Sociology 01712140834  |abdurrahimsust22@gmail.com
o9, Md. Fazlul Haque Chairman Political 01718184811 |fhaquesw@gmail.com
Science
S0b, Md. Mahfujur Rahman  |Chairman Civil 01814462499 |mahfuj.duet2013@gmail.com
Engineering
305, S. Jubair Al Ahmed Chairman English 01911680833  |jubair045@gmail.com
>80. Md. Raisul Islam Sourav |Chairman Law 01912298126 |sourav.mollick@gmail.com
383, < wreree SR BT 05958-u88¢R clamagna@aiub.edu
283, A
Prof. Dr. Tazul Islam  |Dean Arts & Sociall 1733 954031 |tislam@aiub.edu
Sciences
>8v. Mr. Md. Hamidul Haque |Head English 01715255768 |hamidhaq@aiub.edu
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Prof. Dr. Md. Taufiqul

sl Head Social Science (01720212972 |taufig@aiub.edu
R EEIT s8¢, - . Graduate . .
Prof. Dr. Nisar Ahmed Director 01730 797175  |nisarsn(@aiub.edu
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Director
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Dr. ABM Rahmatullah g?r‘igt‘g;‘a' IQAC 01913 532148 |rahmatullah@aiub.edu
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